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that right. But a lilll~ courtesy should be shown to the Speaker by observing the [U~; otia;l;wl$e, 1 wilt 6nd it diJlicult to, carryon.

SHRI HEM BARUA: Eve's Weekly
Iuu. been vlndicated.

MR. SPEAKER: I allowed an opport-
uudy to the Minister because sych allegations should not go u\1challenged. Now he has given his reply.

"" fIA" ~ .... : 'f'iIM~,
~ ~ 'f;T ~. IJP&U t I 'J'f ~ ti'Jr1
#r,"·~"",",,1

MIl. SIPEAKER : I am satisfied. That is CIIOI1lh for me. Now, nellt question.

SHRI SRINIBAS MISRA: But the answer should be n:lated' to the question.

MR·. SPEAICER: I bave already called, tbe otber question.

~·mtiPIR

·1385. ~~~~: om
~ ~ "'" 'a~'ImH.11f ti'Jr1 ~
~ .•. 9i"W IR'i'f f1r; :

(iii) f~ ~f~ ~'fT m:<rom1
1Ifr1fttr~~"~~ mf om
m~l~~~;

(.)~ ~ in ..... mr.ft
!I1rftr. wt t; ~

(1\') W ~ it ~ ~·1IIt 1ri1r
~ ~ .r. ~. ~ ~ iU ~. ;;rrltllT ?

TI&EMINISJER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF INDUS-TRIAL DEVELOI!-
MENT AND COMl!ANY AFFAIRS ls,HRi RAGIWI!IATH BJWDI): (a) 10 Ie) As
..... ds Hiadi TeleprinterS, the HindustaD
'Ieleprin_ limited. Yadral, a public soc- to.w!ldertallinl, bave undertakes IbI>work of
.. nqfacturiq Hindi Teloprintora to _t tbe requirements in the colin try. Tb-.Y have. concluded an apeomonl with their
..... aolI8iIIIIIItQIIi UfIIIIlt. wh~. tbt ~

how and tooling -required for tbe manll-
facture of Hindi Teleprinters are expected to arrive- in India by May, 1968. Prolhlction would commence by - luly. 1968. The demand during 1968-69 estimated as about 800 macbines weuld bo met by tbis, company. It is not possible at tbis stall" to indicate the future requiremeats of Hindi
T«=Ieprinters.

aegarding Hindi Typewriters. tbo reQllirements of GOyt. Offices for the next five years bave beea assessed at about 17,000
Nos. TWQ firms are already ill pnxiuctiaQ and their total production of Hindi
Typewriters during 1967 was ';003' NOI.
The teta! requirements of Hindi Typ_riters in the country have not been 'estimated and no target has also hoen fixed in this flllPrd.

~~~~:~;;it~.

~ flI;Irr ~ ~ ~ t Ij~ zoflflm:
t fiI;<f.t ~ • fimff ~ *nit ;;rri\li '!'f.
~ ~ srfima ~ ~~ if ~ iTm
f1r;if ;;niI1T ~ ~ ~\iI' l!iII' ~ Iii;
~ i~~:qrm:~~)~t
~·"'<'1l~it;~·m""~
~~~;r~~i!i\'I'F Jitrf.f",
~ 1JrnI' ~ it r6' ~ ,mqf·flf( j!f
\iI'Tlf ~t r.n,; IR ~ ifiT ~ ~

~~?

~·fWIw"'"~1Nt
(~ .... ..n ~) : \iI'~fiI; trm
~~lf1I'~~)r.~~
1960 it ~ "" ;rt 'f1 ~ 1961 ~ ~
it I!I'm ~. ~ mr iIfiITif t iffifsmr
'ffA 'f;f 'li'f1l ~ fiI;lfr I ~l!t ~
m)r iP'~ ~ lfm 'Ii'~ qt .~~ fiI;it
;;ffit. it I f~ i.rtfimf 1ft ,'fiI; ~r lfiT1I'
~ii:Tm'fT~~~~~ _
tfrrr II>!: ~ ~.r~ rn ~ I ~~ it
~ 'lit ~ t· mFsmi ~ ~ 1Pfm
~ ftfiI;if q1f ~ ~ lIl'lN ~ fiRrif
~I;f.;r)~~~ito ..,wfllOl'
~rm,.~ito.~~~.~~
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Rmf '1ft ~ ~Tcf\" ~ ~ iF ~);l"c
'rr(~ iff 'l'efHtf"'1 ~ ij- W ?T
~ , 800 ~ <ft w w.l" if ~.nnmf
~. m.:~~ftmm-~ ~ '[.:\"
1fi1: ~ir ,

lit ~ ~ ~~; 'I'"Ift Gf)
~ m ll!\HI!\d iii ~ if m<mr m <:~ ~ ~ if ~ "') flffR'T
f<l~ ~ I1f"f '!i<:'f'T ~'T ~ m<: Oi!ir

lIffi6" lfRl'f,nh ~ ~ a1 !\~ ~

it f.RA'T fimft ~ iff ~ ~ GfTlI1fT ?

1ft~Am~: il~~
~;fr~~~ l ~ ~
~~~~~;it~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ;m ~ m.: ~ ~ i<or'T-
fsr~ ~ ~f~ ~ "" m' I

15ft ~~ ,,)1n;ft: ~t Q'I> ft.-G'T
m.: Wlf ~'l 'Illlmff if; a.r'Tfm if;
~ m.: >€t1fcff 'liT ~ ~ i[qrt lf~t
~~'Plr~~ ~ iff ~
~ ~ ~ f'I; ~ iii w:i\1T it ii\"ff
iINT ~<fi ~ J ~ 'I1rof ~ ij- lf~ ~~
~~fiI; ~ 0'1> f~ ~~ Wlf

~~'IiT~~~<ft~­
• ~ ~ fuo: 'fa1T ~ ~ ~.z.r if
m.: 'ITIf it ~ ~ ~-?

~~Am~:~
~ ~ iflfT ~ ~ qf~ ~~ it ~~
if <it w 'liT ~ ~ "fQ'f mcrr iW ~ij-­
~ij- 'I!~ ~.,.'T ~'T, ~'T ~;ff it ~'T

~ IFTlJ ~ ~~ rn if; f~ lfQl<:
~1

~~ """ ~ ~ (wto U1f

~ ~): rii'r ~'lfm iff ~
1000 ~ ~ II\'t '1"( ~ firRT ~T
~"t crr.r 1f!ft ~ ~ ~ '!>1ft

~'T ~ q Wlf m1:C!1-lf ~T iF ior'1-
fsmf if ~ iff ~ I

SHRI G. VISWANATHAN: I waD'!
to know from the Government whether they accept in principle the need for teleprinters in other major Indian languages. If they do so, what steps have tt.e Government taken so far HI prodtice teleprinters in other languages? If they do not accept it in principle. what is tbe reason for it ?

SHIH F. A. AHMED: Our objective
i. to manufacture teleprinters ill. ..-.erv Indian language. But, to begia with, we are trying to satisfy the demand, so far as Hindi teleprinters are concerned. As iB the case of Hindi teleprinters, if there is sufficient demand for teleprinters in any other language, we have to begin with import of components and assemble tbose teleprinters' here. But, as the demand d-wps we wiU have to talce up tl'ris activity of manufacture ourselves.

eft finq.,j(j.~ ; if GfT'i'iT ~ ~

f.r. fQ«IT ~ ~. it W'f.f crr.r ~smf
m"r'li1f ~~~ ~?

111) q;",~.,. ni ~: f~ f;
am: if ~) ~ ;r ;;m<r ~ f~lIT flI; ~ 1968
fi f;rC!;:r'T ~ i!'Pi't m ~, ~
~ ~.~ ~ ft;rit ~ W'iT flr; f.I';q;ft
~~ififTm~1

Ill) ~ amit : :m I!i~ 6qf..

m:~;rlfT~~;r ~<mr

'liT ~ <'r'lT'IT ~ fif; ~«IT ffirfiml iff~~"I'ffif~~ ~?"1l ~
if'iI"l;r >lIT ~ ~-~m flf ~ iffi"(;fflll

fiI; ~'" 'I1l' it ~ 800 iRolr~ aam:
~l't-lflfT ~ 'liT ~ <rft ~ m
~ ij' ~ ri"~ if<;rf~ tram: ~
~~?lff~~'f,~ f~ & qq'f it
Oi!ir fir; ~ ~ "IWfT if; ~~ \flm: ~nt
il", ifIif if(\' ~ 'lIf1f ~ m>- .~ ~ ~
~ ~ 'IJTIfllff iF i'~ ~


2277 Wr'tten AlUtUrI APRrt 23, 1\168

~ rn ? ~;;n'if'n' ~~f.I;~
mmt~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~m:
IRtt ?

~~m~: ~ ail\"
.~ ,;fr fro6' ~ ~ ~ fiAi 800 iR;.
fsrrif 'llt t. ~ ;;f~ ~ iIi~, ~ ~l'I'
!:ij' m<'I' ~<m: iIi'l: ~it I ~ of ~
~ ;it f.Ar '@I'r t fili m~ iI\l flI;ri if""f~1 "" ~ t I ~t iN
f~ i~ 'liT ~ t. f;Irn-;ft'
~(f ~)ift ~ &'I' ~ ~"" tim: IR
~I

WRITI'EN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

TaDtlOIi relief to Small Scale
IlIdastrieli

*1379. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
Will the Millister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Industrial Policy envisages taxation relief to small scale units to

. enable them to de"elop properly in preference to large-scale manufacturers; and

(b) if so, why no such relief has so far been given in the case of Crown-cork industry ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a)
No. In order to enable certain small scale industries to develop properly in preference to large-scale industries certain industries have been specifically ear-marked for them.
Manufacture of cork is not one such.

(b) There is nothing further 10 add to answer alreadY given by the Deputy Prime Minister on the 15th April. 1968 in the Lok Sabha for an Vnstllrred Question l'lo.7146. . .

Khadi Silk Indastry

*1382. SHRI BENI SHANKER
SHARMA: Will the Minister of COM-MERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether about two lakh artisans of Silk-Khadi Industry in West Bengal wiil be hard hit in case Government decides to discontinue subsidy on production and retail sale of silk-khadi products from the 1st April, 1968 ;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to safeguard their interests?

THE' MINISTER OF COMMERCE
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) Tbe subsidy was for capital formation in the various institutions to which it was given and was not passed on to the artisans, who will not, therefore, be affected by the discontinuance of this subsidy.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

NatiaDal Arbitration Councils

*1383. SHRI HIMATSINGKA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the 2·day seminar on International Commercial Arbitration which ended in New Delhi on the 19th March,
1968 ;

(b) if so, whether one of the main sug-
.. stions mooted at the seminar was for settinl up of a network of National-Arbitration Councils and regional associations for a\l the industrialised countries ; and

(c) the reaction of Government to these and other suggestions and observations made at the seminar with a view to improving industrial relations in the country?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) to (c). The Seminar was conducted by the Indian Council of Arbitration. The proceedings of the Seminar have not yet been received by Government. The suggestions and observations made at the seminar will be examined when tbey are receive4 fr9111 tbo Inl1illq
~\lII\:i1 of Arbitratioll. '.

